504739546 01/22/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4786274

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VDEH-BETRIEBSFORSCHUNGSINSTITUT GMBH	01/05/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MINKON GMBH
Street Address:	HEINRICH-HERTZ-STRASSE 30-32
City:	ERKRATH
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	40699

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15507667

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)542-5825

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-542-5824

**Email:** assignments@phd-ip.com

Correspondent Name: HOWARD IP LAW GROUP, PC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 226

Address Line 4: FORT WASHINGTON, PENNSYLVANIA 19034

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KSVR-0076-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELLEN M. DRAEGERT
SIGNATURE:	/Ellen M. Draegert/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=00221572#page1.tif source=00221572#page2.tif

PATENT 504739546 REEL: 044687 FRAME: 0470

Attorney Docket No.: KSVR-0076-US

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT PROPERTIES**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned owner,

<u>VDEh-Betriebsforschungsinstitut GmbH</u>, having offices at <u>Sohnstraße 65</u>, <u>40237 Düsseldorf, Germany</u>, ("Assignor "), who owns, or purports to own, partial right, title, and interest in the patents and patent applications listed and attached as Exhibit A:

does hereby sell, assign and transfer, or has sold, assigned and transferred, to <u>MINKON GmbH</u>, having its principal office and place of business at <u>Heinrich-Hertz-Straße 30-32</u>, <u>40699 Erkrath</u>, <u>Germany</u>, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives ("Assignee");

its entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in, to, and under all patents and applications as listed and attached as Exhibit A, and any and all patents to be granted on or related to all patents and applications as listed and attached as Exhibit A, any and all continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all other applications for said patents and applications relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts and treaties (collectively the "Patent Properties"); together with Assignor's entire right to receive any recovery of damages for past infringement of the Patent Properties.

IN THE TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my signature on the date indicated below.

Date: 05 01.2018

VDEh-Betrieb	sforschu	ıngsinstit	ut G	mbH	
By:	(o/)	H.	11/		
Printed Name:	THORS	TEN VO	B	HITRIFLD	Peters
Title: Dv.				Prof. 3	١٧.
				4	

 $\{00219777;v1\}$ 

Attorney Docket No.: KSVR-0076-US

# Exhibit A

# **Assigned Patent Properties**

US Patent Application No.	<u>Title</u>	<u>Filed</u>
15/507,667	Method for Optically Determining the Temperature of a Molten Metal, and Reeling Device for Carrying Out Said Method	February 28, 2017

 $\{00219777;v1\}$ 

**RECORDED: 01/22/2018** 

PATENT REEL: 044687 FRAME: 0472